# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT5873668

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PENGKANG JIN	10/08/2019
XIN JIN	10/08/2019
RUI WANG	10/09/2019

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	XI'AN UNIVERSITY OF ARCHITECTURE AND TECHNOLOGY	
Street Address:	BEILIN DISTRICT, YANTA ROAD #13	
City:	XI'AN	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code: 710055		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16619678

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (347)934-9437

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3479349333

hanggao@magstonelaw.com Email:

HANG GAO **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1001 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS, SUITE 1105

Address Line 4: **NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10018** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	112524.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HANG GAO
SIGNATURE:	/HANG GAO/
DATE SIGNED:	12/18/2019

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=PCTCN2018082901\_DEC#page1.tif source=PCTCN2018082901\_DEC#page2.tif source=PCTCN2018082901\_DEC#page3.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 051315 FRAME: 0421 505826838

# DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

Title of Invention	COMPOSITE OZONE FLOTATION INTEGRATED DEVICE	
This declaration and assignmen is directed to:	☐ United States application or PCT international application number	
DECLARAT	ION	
As a below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
ASSIGNMENT		
For good a	nd valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the	
undersigned, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>Xi'an University of Architecture and Technology</u>		
	University of China	
(Type of Assignee: e.g., corporation, company, partnership, university, etc.),		
having a principal place of business at <u>Beilin District, Yanta Road #13, Xi'an, Shaanxi, China</u> ,		
("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions or improvements that are disclosed in the above identified application and in and to said application (provisional or non-provisional) and all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States		

1

and all foreign countries on any of said inventions or improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions, that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions or improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions or improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all provisional applications, non-provisional applications, utility applications, design applications, divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions or improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions or improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements and for vesting title to said inventions or improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions or improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	^	
Inventor: Jin Pengkang	Date: 20 4.10 8	
Signature Jin Remikan		
INGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	Date (Optional) :	
Inventor: Jin, Xin	Date: 2019, 10, 8	
Signature: Jin, Xin		
LEGALINAME OF INVENTOR	Date (Optional) :	
Inventor: Wang Rui	Date:	
Signature: Way, Kui	· /	
IRGANAME OF INVENTOR	Date (Optional)	
Inventor:	Date:	
Signature:		
Note: An application data sheet (PTO/SB/14 prequivalent), including naming the entire inventive entity, must accompany this form.		
Use an additional PTO/SB/AIA01 form for each addition inventor:	naffirventor. Date (Optional) :	

## **Privacy Act Statement**

The **Privacy Act of 1974 (P.L. 93-579)** requires that you be given certain information in connection with your submission of the attached form related to a patent application or patent. Accordingly, pursuant to the requirements of the Act, please be advised that: (1) the general authority for the collection of this information is 35 U.S.C. 2(b)(2); (2) furnishing of the information solicited is voluntary; and (3) the principal purpose for which the information is used by the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office is to process and/or examine your submission related to a patent application or patent. If you do not furnish the requested information, the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office may not be able to process and/or examine your submission, which may result in termination of proceedings or abandonment of the application or expiration of the patent.

The information provided by you in this form will be subject to the following routine uses:

- The information on this form will be treated confidentially to the extent allowed under the Freedom of Information Act (5 U.S.C. 552) and the Privacy Act (5 U.S.C. 552a). Records from this system of records may be disclosed to the Department of Justice to determine whether the Freedom of Information Act requires disclosure of these records.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, in the course of presenting evidence to a court, magistrate, or administrative tribunal, including disclosures to opposing counsel in the course of settlement negotiations.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Member of Congress submitting a request involving an individual, to whom the record pertains, when the individual has requested assistance from the Member with respect to the subject matter of the record.
- 4. A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a contractor of the Agency having need for the information in order to perform a contract. Recipients of information shall be required to comply with the requirements of the Privacy Act of 1974, as amended, pursuant to 5 U.S.C. 552a(m).
- A record related to an International Application filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty
  in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the International Bureau
  of the World Intellectual Property Organization, pursuant to the Patent Cooperation
  Treaty.
- A record in this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to another federal agency for purposes of National Security review (35 U.S.C. 181) and for review pursuant to the Atomic Energy Act (42 U.S.C. 218(c)).
- 7. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the Administrator, General Services, or his/her designee, during an inspection of records conducted by GSA as part of that agency's responsibility to recommend improvements in records management practices and programs, under authority of 44 U.S.C. 2904 and 2906. Such disclosure shall be made in accordance with the GSA regulations governing inspection of records for this purpose, and any other relevant (i.e., GSA or Commerce) directive. Such disclosure shall not be used to make determinations about individuals.
- 8. A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to the public after either publication of the application pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 122(b) or issuance of a patent pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 151. Further, a record may be disclosed, subject to the limitations of 37 CFR 1.14, as a routine use, to the public if the record was filled in an application which became abandoned or in which the proceedings were terminated and which application is referenced by either a published application, an application open to public inspections or an issued patent.
- A record from this system of records may be disclosed, as a routine use, to a Federal, State, or local law enforcement agency, if the USPTO becomes aware of a violation or potential violation of law or regulation.

PATENT REEL: 051315 FRAME: 0424

**RECORDED: 12/18/2019**